www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsi

www.ecourtsindia.co

ourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).7740/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2019 in WA No. 1444/2018 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

MADANLAL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.44895/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44896/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.44897/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 03-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the request of Mr Dushyant Parashar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, we grant an adjournment of four weeks to enable the learned counsel to produce a copy of the relevant pensionary rules on the record.

List thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER