ITEM NO.5 SECTION IV-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18981/2021

MADANLAL SHARMA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44895/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44896/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.44897/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR Mrs. Mrinal Elker Mazumdar, AOR Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List on 4.3.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar