## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18981/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2019 in WA No. 1444/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

MADANLAL SHARMA (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 44896/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 44897/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Manu Parashar, Adv.

Mrs. Neha Shanker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AAG

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Divyansh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), who states that the arguing counsel is held up before another Bench, list on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)